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DPi
ACURA TEAM PENSKE Acura DPi  1  19  19  19 7
Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  20  21  2  2 31
ACURA TEAM PENSKE Acura DPi  22  31  10  10 6
Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  32  40  9  11 31
ACURA TEAM PENSKE Acura DPi  41  71  31  41 6
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  72  72  1  1 77
Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  73  95  23  23 10
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  96  97  2  3 77
Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  98  118  21  44 10
ACURA TEAM PENSKE Acura DPi  119  127  9  50 6
JDC-Miller MotorSports Cadillac DPi  128  129  2  2 85
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  130  132  3  6 77
Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  133  157  25  36 31
JDC-Miller MotorSports Cadillac DPi  158  167  10  12 85
ACURA TEAM PENSKE Acura DPi  168  174  7  57 6
Mustang Sampling Racing / JDC-Miller MotorSportsCadillac DPi  175  180  6  6 5
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  181  181  1  7 77
Mustang Sampling Racing / JDC-Miller MotorSportsCadillac DPi  182  200  19  25 5
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  201  202  2  9 77
Mustang Sampling Racing / JDC-Miller MotorSportsCadillac DPi  203  220  18  43 5
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  221  224  4  13 77
Mustang Sampling Racing / JDC-Miller MotorSportsCadillac DPi  225  240  16  59 5
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  241  241  1  14 77
ACURA TEAM PENSKE Acura DPi  242  263  22  79 6
Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  264  264  1  37 31
ACURA TEAM PENSKE Acura DPi  265  271  7  86 6
Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  272  272  1  38 31
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  273  283  11  25 77
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  284  286  3  3 55
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  287  307  21  46 77
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  308  308  1  4 55
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  309  329  21  67 77
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  330  330  1  5 55
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  331  334  4  71 77
Mazda Motorsports Mazda DPi  335  348  14  19 55

LMP2
PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07  1  88  88  88 52
Inter Europol Competition ORECA LMP2 07  89  104  16  16 51
PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports ORECA LMP2 07  105  340  236  324 52

GTLM
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  1  57  57  57 25
Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  58  71  14  14 3
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  72  95  24  24 911
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  96  98  3  60 25
Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  99  100  2  16 3
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  101  102  2  2 912
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  103  120  18  42 911
Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  121  152  32  48 3
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  153  177  25  67 911
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  178  183  6  66 25
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  184  185  2  4 912
Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  186  188  3  51 3
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  189  206  18  18 24
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  207  212  6  72 25
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  213  214  2  6 912
Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  215  218  4  55 3

14-Nov-20 10:45 PM           Page 1 / 2



Race Leader Sequence by Class

Team

End
Lap

Total
LapsLaps

Start 
LapCarNr

BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  219  231  13  31 24
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  232  233  2  69 911
Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  234  248  15  70 3
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  249  256  8  80 25
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  257  260  4  73 911
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  261  283  23  103 25
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  284  288  5  78 911
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  289  305  17  120 25
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  306  310  5  83 911
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  311  322  12  132 25
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19  323  332  10  93 911

GTD
Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3R  1  26  26  26 16
AIM VASSER SULLIVAN Lexus RC F GT3  27  27  1  1 14
Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  28  29  2  2 63
Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3R  30  36  7  33 16
Team Hardpoint Audi R8 LMS GT3  37  37  1  1 30
GRT Grasser Racing Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3  38  56  19  19 11
Heart Of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3  57  57  1  1 23
Paul Miller Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3  58  58  1  1 48
Riley Motorsports Mercedes-AMG GT3  59  59  1  1 74
Heinricher Racing w/MSR Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  60  60  1  1 57
GRT Grasser Racing Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3  61  65  5  24 11
AIM VASSER SULLIVAN Lexus RC F GT3  66  70  5  5 12
Heart Of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3  71  90  20  21 23
Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  91  92  2  4 63
Riley Motorsports Mercedes-AMG GT3  93  98  6  7 74
Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  99  123  25  29 63
Riley Motorsports Mercedes-AMG GT3  124  127  4  11 74
Heinricher Racing w/MSR Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  128  132  5  6 57
Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  133  146  14  43 63
Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3R  147  147  1  34 16
Paul Miller Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3  148  162  15  16 48
Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3R  163  174  12  46 16
Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  175  177  3  46 63
Heart Of Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage GT3  178  179  2  23 23
Paul Miller Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3  180  183  4  20 48
Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3R  184  203  20  66 16
Riley Motorsports Mercedes-AMG GT3  204  206  3  14 74
Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  207  208  2  48 63
Paul Miller Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3  209  210  2  22 48
Riley Motorsports Mercedes-AMG GT3  211  222  12  26 74
Team Hardpoint Audi R8 LMS GT3  223  230  8  9 30
Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  231  252  22  70 63
Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  253  263  11  11 86
Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  264  273  10  80 63
GRT Magnus Lamborghini Huracan GT3  274  276  3  3 44
Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  277  292  16  96 63
Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3R  293  293  1  67 16
Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  294  310  17  113 63
Wright Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3R  311  319  9  76 16
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